PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Update Assignee's address to current address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	
Street Address:	7720 North Dobson Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12875876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 (203) 327-4500

 Email:
 docketing@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004553USXQV/4195
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Total Attachments: 1

source=0004553USXQV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0862 H \$40.00 12875

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Please	e record the following:	
1.	Assignee's Old Address:	MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION 8125 North Hayden Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85258
2.	Assignee's New Address:	MEDICIS PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION 7720 North Dobson Road Scottsdale, Arizona 85256
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement XXXX Other: Update Assigne	Merger Change of Name ee's address to current address.
4.	Application number(s) or applicate If this document is being filed togethe application is:	tion date(s): lether with a new application, the execution date of
	A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> 12/875,876	B. <u>Application/Issue Date</u> September 3, 2010
5.	should be mailed: Charles Ohlandt, Greele One Landn	nom correspondence concerning this document N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. ey, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. nark Square, 10 th Floor necticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.
6.	Total No. of applications and pat	ents involved: 1
3.41 t	Commissioner is hereby authorized hat may be required with this com	
	best of my knowledge and belief, the force e copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
	arles N.J. Ruggiero e of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total n	number of pages including cover sheet, a	ttachments and document:1

PATENT REEL: 028035 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 04/12/2012